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Overview

Á Contact List for COVID-19 assistance

Á Current situational overview

Á Second Quarter Accomplishments
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COVID-19 Contacts
Á Laura Platero lplatero@npaihb.org 503-407-4082

Á Sarah Sullivan ïPolicy and Funding/Finance Questions  ssullivan@npaihb.org

703-203-6460

Á Thomas Weiser, MD ïIndian Health Service Medical Questions 

thomas.weiser@ihs.gov

Á Celeste Davis ïEnvironmental Public Health Program (NWTEC), Contact Tracing 

and Infection Control   cdavis@npaihb.org 505-670-8380

Á Holly Thompson Duffy ïPPE Questions and TA  hthompsonduffy@gmail.com

312-342-1897

Á David Stephens ïCommunity Clinical Learning (NWTEC)/ ECHOs 

dstephens@npaihb.org

Á Stephanie Craig Rushing ïSocial Media and Digital Expertise (NWTEC) 

scraig@napihb.org
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COVID-19 Contacts

Á Sujata Joshi ïEpidemiology assistance/data sjoshi@npaihb.org

Á Bridget Canniff ïIHS Data Surveillance bcanniff@npaihb.org or tphep@npaihb.org

Á Tam Lutz ïMaternal Child Health and Immunizations tlutz@npaihb.org

Á Ticey Mason ïDental Support Questions tmason@npaihb.org 503-734-0573

Á Danica Brown ïTrauma Informed Care/Presentations dbrown@npaihb.org

Á Victoria Warren-Mears ïNWTEC Director, General Assistance/Other topics 

vwarrenmears@napihb.org or 503-998-6063

Á Web Site:  www.npaihb.org/covid-19
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Highest Reported 

Rates by IHS Area:

1. Navajo

2. Phoenix

3. Oklahoma City*

4. Nashville

5. Albuquerque

6. Great Plains

7. Portland 

8. Billings

9. Bemidji

10.Tucson

11.Alaska

12.California

First time over 

1000 positives 

7/9/2020
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American Indian Cases by State

State Total Cases 
Friday 
7/10/2020

Increase Total Cases 
Tuesday
7/13/2020

Idaho 102 + 19 121

Oregon 155 + 12 167

Washington 808 + 20 828

NPAIHB Totals 1065 +51 1116

Total  IHS 

national

1044 + 44 1088

8.25 % of all AI/AN tests are coming back positive in the Portland Area

Up 1 % from last week.

The data is from the day prior to total case date at 11:59 PM


